503294497 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3341115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT GLUCK	05/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT GORDON INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	39 HARRIET PLACE	
City:	LYNBROOK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11563	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D45384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN PRETA
SIGNATURE:	/John Preta/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=D45384_Assignment#page1.tif source=D45384_Assignment#page2.tif source=D45384_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503294497 REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0344

D45384 29/490,395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Robert GLUCK Art Unit: 2919

Appl. No.: 29/490,395 Examiner: Jae Liang

Filed : May 9, 2014 Conf. No.: 5685

For : MUG COVER

COVER LETTER REGARDING EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

The undersigned submits herewith an assignment in favor of **ROBERT GORDON INDUSTRIES, LTD.**, executed by the inventor of the above-captioned application. The execution date was not indicated on the executed Assignment received from the inventor by the undersigned representative. However, the undersigned representative has been advised that the Assignment was in fact executed by inventor Robert GLUCK on May 5, 2015. The execution date of May 5, 2015 has therefore been utilized in the Assignment Cover Sheet. Any question regarding this matter can be directed to the undersigned as indicated below.

Respectfully Submitted, Robert GLUCK

/John Preta/ Reg. No. 43,017 John Preta

Neil F. Greenblum Reg. No. 28,394

May 6, 2015 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191 D45384 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Robert GLUCK**, a resident of NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, whose mailing address is 7 Sealy Drive, Lawrence, NEW YORK 11559, United States, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

MUG COVER AND MUG WITH COVER

for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 09, 2014 and awarded Application No. 29/490,395.

AND WHEREAS, **ROBERT GORDON INDUSTRIES, LTD.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of UNITED STATES, whose mailing address is 39 Harriet Place, Lynbrook, NEW YORK 11563, UNITED STATES, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

{D45384 02060191.DOC}

D45384 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF on the respective date(s) indicated bel	Page 2, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), ow.
First Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	
	Delevat CH HCK
	Robert GLUCK
	Date
Second Witness:	
(Name)	

{D45384 02060191.DOC}

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

(Date)